

Richmond, Virginia

The Honorable Mayor Levar M. Stoney

For Immediate Release March 2, 2020

Media Contact: Sharon North

o: 804-646-5607 c: 804-263-4325

City to Host Workshop on Creating Residential Parking Districts

~Interested districts will learn criteria and process for starting a district~

RICHMOND, Va. – As the city's population continues to increase, more residents are inquiring about developing Residential Parking Districts. On Saturday, March 14 from 10 a.m. to noon, the Department of Public Works will host a workshop on creating Residential Parking Districts. The seminar will be held at DPW's main office in suite 704 at City Hall.

In Residential Parking Districts neighborhood residents are able to purchase annual permits that allow parking in specific areas where they will not be ticketed or towed. Parking for others is restricted to certain times of day, giving local residents greater access to parking near their home.

There are several residential parking districts in the city, including neighborhoods such as the Fan, Carver, Randolph and South Mulberry districts. Each district also has guidelines for visitor passes, as well.

For additional information on the meeting, please call 804-646-5876.

We're Social! For updates on DPW-related projects, activities and events visit us on Twitter @DPW RichmondVA.

-###-

The City of Richmond Department of Public Works (DPW) is one of only 146 accredited public works agencies in the United States. DPW's portfolio comprises a wide array of services to include leaf collection; street, sidewalk and alley maintenance; trash collection; recycling; urban forestry; signs; signals and pavement markings; grass cutting; graffiti removal; and parking. In addition, DPW issues permits for working in the city's right-of-way, manages Richmond's Bike Share program and maintains the fleet of city vehicles. DPW's operating budget comes from the general fund of the City of Richmond. For more information about DPW services, click here or call 3-1-1.